TO A FROM

THE FRED PROCTER CO." CIN'TI, O, 147766

GRANTEE GRANTOR

- January . Overnite Trans. Co. }Aetna Cartage Co.

Overbeck, David J. & Deanna éTony Contadino & Linda

Otte, Florence C. “Hammond North Joint Venture

; 0Ott, Dayid M. & Sandra L. fWeidenbach Builders Co.

Osterman, Clarence L. ; Loraine M. Osterman (Ct
Osterbrock, Keith A. 'i Sandra L. Osterbrock
Otteson, William W. & Renate A. ; Ronald H, McSwain & Phylilis A.
Oakmont S. & L. Co. : - Mauritha Stubblefield

Oeters, William D. & Sue A. - Lloyd E. & Kathy L. Flummer
Olbert, Gary R. & Marty  Marathon 011 Co.

; vOdenbach, Richard A., Jr. & Donna C. ‘zLouis Shick (Dec‘d) v
0'Brien, Donald G., Jr. & Suzanne S.  Gary Anderson & Jennifer L.
Oney, Elaine ~ Florida Center Inc.

Omni Plex Dev. Company '¢H. David Diebel (Tr

i Overmann, Anna Catherine ' Loretta B. Bresser (Dec'd)
’iOak Street Square Ltd. VIUnivest Corp.
v§Same | | Same
M?Same ;’Same

February ' ‘1 0'Leary, Timothy E. & Gayla L. ‘;Mabe] Bedinghaus
~ Ottenjohn, Adelaide B. _ ;Adelaide B. Bieser
_'Otto, Phitip , , - Shirley Otto (Ct
. Overbeck, Richard & Kathleen ;Stephen €. Harig
_ Ohio, State of | John T. & Bertha M. Ludwig
_0'Banion, Gwendolyn :Raymond 0'Banion
ERO'Banion, Raymond , Gwendolyn 0'Banion
.. 0'Brien, Rogers J. & Pétricia M. C. Beatrice Bolin
. 0'Shea, Mary Ann Hammond North Joint Venture
.iO'Nei]], Eileen | John R. & Voula Hicinbotham

;}Owens, Ronald N.. : . :Har]a K. Owens
9  Qelker, Jean F. 7 ~ John M. Oelker (ct)

i

10 Osborne, Anna B. , . Andrew & Virginia Brown

i1

11 ;@ Overbeck, Daniel T. & Diane M. : John R. Betz & Eve}yn M.

18 '2 Osterling, Gary d. , ;; Anthony C. Hetzer &_Mary Lou

19 i Ohio, State of , ii Consolidated Rail Corp. .

! i Oswald, Thomas P. & Lynn M. ; Christopher M. Plate & Catherine M.

24 . 0'Hara, Michael P. & Diana B. - . Robert A. Brownfield & Olivia Ffl
>26 % Oakley Die & Mold Co; | iﬁicho]as Endres‘

]

R ?i Outcalt, Peter L. & Marylynn J. ;Adam Binder & Mary
Oberjohann, Diana & RIchard James o ;§Sa11y A. & Daniel L. Wilcox
Ochs, Regina et al iéC]ara G. Espelage (Ct
iﬁ Oliver, Lee Roy R ;;Juanita Oliver
! Osborn, Carolyn M. o %ﬁFloyd E. Osborn (ct)
. Osborne, Harley S. Sr. & DorothyE. ; éé”inie Lee Proffitt
V % Oberhage, Estelle et al o o kiNa]]ie,May Schum (Ct
: Ohio, State of T DT i Kayo 0i1 Co.

i Same
- Same




i

TO

“IHE FRED PROCTER CO., CIN'Tl, O, 147786

FROM

GRANTEE

GRANTOR

i Book : Page !

e S erinai
ey = ,

oz

e

:Osyendorf, Arthur D. & Ann M.

“One Twenty-Eight, Inc.

© Ortlepp, Richard

fe

: One Twenty-Eight, Inc.

fwaens, W. Brian & Mary Rose

~ Olberding, Jay S. & Patricia C.

~ Orewiler, Helen J.

;QOtthoffer,vHe1en & Janet H.
. Oberhage, Estelle

- Otto, Philip L. & Pearl

‘; Oberhage, William N. & Joyce Ann

" Overman, Judith M,

: ﬁ;0wens, Ruby H.

_ Ossege, Mark W. & Deborah, Ann

Y Osterwisch, Richard P. & Carol E.

'f Osbourn, Robert & Linda Sue

Ohio, State of

Same

ilOrtTepp,,Richard

. Oakley, Donald R. & Zita L.

; Ochs, David

- Oberlin, E. Rose

_iOh]inger, Christopher R.
-;Oak Hiltts S. & L, Co.

- Okonski, Mark & Maureen A.

i
i

]

Anna Finster

i Vernon T. Mitchell et al Per Sheriff

;i Alfred & Gerda Ortlepp

4%
is
it

I

Cleo Gi11

Harford M. Whitener & Evelyn
Jay S..01Berding & Patricia C.
Thomas J. Breed (Tf

" Helen L. Otthoffer
: Margaret Wellen

: James C, Zei$1er

Wil1iam N. Oberhage

* Gary J. Haverkamp (Tr

- Gilbert B. Owens

- Forrest G. & Roseanne Paddock

: Jessie K. McDaniel

>l Thanh T. Hoang (et al)

 Magdalena H. Genkinger

Same

' Alfred & Gerda Ortlepp

. Arnold G. Lebov
; May O. Ochs (ct)

‘James B. Ric¢hards,

;L'River City Dev. Corp., Inc.

Ronald Albert Boenitsch & Barbara M.

George Bozdog & Barbara J.

a2 L2

| 4231 - 1460
4232 . 586

. 4232 ! 808

&

“

i

4232 964 .
4232 994 i
4232 E 1018%
4232 1216
4232 ; 1377 |
4232 2 1294%;
1232 . 1276 i

a2z 1741

4233 322

| 4233 325

4233 541

. 4233 637

. 4233 | 1268 .

4233 1133
4233 1135

£

. 4233 . 1876
4233 1816
4234 177

¥

4234 - 418
4234 459
4234 541




INDIRECT DEED INDEX

l SEARCH THIS COLUMN l '

Hamilton Couvnty, Ohio

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MAILING | DATE FILED

RECORDED

CARD
NUMBER  |Mo. |Day | Yr. | Book

Page

~ ROSEMONT B. & L. CO.

HENKLE-SCHUELER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

OAKLEY RANDALL C.

OSTERKAMP WILBUR J.
GUTHRIE LORETTA
0' DONNELL DENNIS M.
KOETTEL REIDA M.
0' DONNELL MARY ROBERTA
0' DONNELL MARY ROBERTA
NELSON ROY C.
TEZ CORP.

ESKE ROBERT P.
BAYWOOD LAND CO.

SEC. OF HOUSING

SHAY LOUISE

* GOLDBERG NEAL
CINTI. WINDOW SHADE CO.
CATANZARO ANTHONY JAMES
WESLEY VESTER
OEHLER ADOLPH F.
KELLOG TERRACES, INC.
PAMER‘ MATTHEW
COFFMAN GARRETT
GENE'S AUTO PARTS, INC.
VETERANS ADMINISTRATION, THE
'vHERRLINGER ENTERPRISES, INC.
: CURRAN MICHAEL A.
rclNéINNATI, CITY OF
ROHRMEIER ELMER G.

- 0TTO ' JOSEPH E.

OVERBECK

0TTO

0AK HILLS S. & L. CO.
OMEGA OIL CO.

OAKLEY BERf, JR.
0STERKAMP WILBUR J.
0'DONNELL MICHAEL P.

0'DONNELL MARY ROBERTA

OHIO, STATE OF

0'DONNELL DENNIS M.

0'DONNELL DENNIS M.

OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.

ORR LOWELL, JR.
OUTCALT PETER
OLDHAM ROSE
0'CONNOR DONALD
ONE TWENTY-EIGHT, INC.
OYLER THOMAS
ORR LOWELL. P.
ORR LOWELL
OEHLER ADOLPH
OLMSTEAD, JOHN J., SR.
OURCO
OVERBECK STEPHEN F.

ORTMAN ERNEST A.

|OHIO, STATE OF

ONE TWENTY-EIGHT, INC.
DAVID

ORDINANCE NO. 161-1982

{0OCHS LILLIAN M.

ROBERT F.

0TTO CATHERINE ROSE ET AL

A 18935 5/3/82 4234

A 19612 5/6/82 4234

19657 5/6/82 4234

20153 5/10/82 4234

20422 5/12/82 4234

20643 5/12/82 4234

21125 5/14/82 4235

20979 5/14/82 4235

20978 5/14/82 4235

21840 5/19/82 4235

21813 5/19/82 4235

21691 5/19/82 4235

\ 21753  5/19/82 4235

22155 5/20/82 4235

22230 5/21/82 4235

22507 5/24/82 4235

22524 5/24/82 4235

23291 5/29/82 4235

23481 5/27/82 4235

23808 5/28/82 4235

23840 5/28/82 4235

23981 6/1/82 4236

24591 6/3/82 4236

24734 6/4/82 4236
24863 6/4/82 4236
25009
25315 6/8/82
25273 6/8/82 14236

25544 6/9/82 4236

25727 6/10/82 4236

772
1143
1i48
1588
1846
1948
326
246
245
805
776
701
753
1010
1085

1240

1264

1671

1848

2170

2179

86

6/7/82 4236 72

4236 ¢




 INDIRECT DEED INDEX

! SEARCH THIS COLUM‘N }

Hamilton County, Ohio

GRANTEE

MAILING
CARD
NUMBER

DATE FILED |

RECORDED |

Mo. |Day | Yr.

Book

- GRANTOR

REUTER ,‘ ~ THOMAS J.

WARD  ELMER O.

0'BRIEN | DEBORAH A.

ALF EDWARD F.

OSTENDORF ~ RICHARD J.

HARDIN PAULINE
HILL STREET, VACATING PORTION OF
0SBORNE JAMES J.

OLIVER WILLIAM E.

 BLOME CATHERINE (CT)
HARRYWOOD COURT, DEDICATION OF
WESTMONT DRIVE, DECICATION OF
CHURCH STREET, VACATING PORTION OF

_HOPKINS TERRENCE P..
0'DONNELL DENNIS M.

HELMKAMP BETTY J.

'DEATRICK ~ JOHN F.
GALLENSTEIN, JOSEPH H. & SONS
OSTERHUES BERNARD E. (DEC'D)
OSTERHUES BERNARD E. (DEC'D)
PETROSKI MARY (DEC'D)
FRIERSON RUSSELL ET AL
HARRIS SHARON L.

Q‘CONNOR | CHARLES M. (DEC'D)
HAUENER BUILDERS, INC.

0 CONNOR ~ JOHN A.

DUNPHY PAUL T.

CaRK ~ EDWARD, JR.

ADELMAN CPHILIP R.

'y

© RUEGER = CHARLES A.

CKELLEY  DONOVAN

OSTERTAG SYLVIA ET AL
OBLINGER PHILLIP F.
0'BRIEN TIMOTHY J.
0.D. PARTNERSHIP
O0STENDORF CHRISTINE
OVERBECK DAVID J.
ORDINANCE NO; 82-33
O0SBORNE GARNETT M.
OLIVER WILLIAM E.
0AKS HELEN B.
ORDINANCE NO. 493-1977

ORDINANCE NO. 183-1978

'ORDINANCE NO. 24-1982

OHIO RESIDENTIAL SERVICES, INC.

0'DONNELL MARY ROBERTA

“{0'BRIEN MARGUERITE ET AL

0SBORNE HARRY T.
OKLAHOMA COMEX BLDG. CORP.

OSTERHUES J0 ANN

|OSTERHUES - J0 ANN

ORPYS KATHERINE
0 'NEAL RALPH V.

OVERMAN ‘ RICHARD L.

{0' CONNOR JOHN H.

OBERMEYER JAMES J.

0' CONNOR JUNE PATRICIA
0AK INDUSTRIES INC.

OKOROWSKI JOHN (TR)
OSHER PETER J. ETVAL
OLIVERIO- EZI0

0SBORNE IRENE

A 26014

. 26884

27029

27259
27415
27576
27980
28125
28257
28259
28277
28278
28527
28821
29242
29188
29645

| 20821
30553
30552
31228
31707
31896
32051
32066

‘,32080
32187
32307
32586

32934

32923

6/11/82

6/16/82 

6/17/82
6/18/82
6/18/82
6/21/82
6/23/82

6/23/82

6/24/82

6/24/82

6/24/82
6/24/82
6/25/82
6/28/82
6/30/83

6/30/82

7/1/82

7/2/82
7/8/82
7/8/82
7/13/82
7/15/82

7/15/82

7/16/82

7/16/82

7/16/82

7/16/82

7/19/82

7/20/82 
7/22/82

7/22/82

4236
4236

4237

4237

4237

1350
1802

21.

4237 3

4237

4237

4237
4237

4237

4237 7

4237

- 4237

4237

4237

4237

4237

4238 .

4238

4238 ¢

4238

4238

4238

4238

4238

4238

4238

4238
4239 59

f4239‘,




DIRECT DEED INDEX — Hamilton County, Ohio

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MAILING DATE FILED ‘RECORDED
CARD

NUMBER |Mo. |Day | Yr. | Book. | Page

RINGSTROM ~ RUTH Z.

BROWNING AUDREY B.

METZ RICHARD L.

MOUNCE RALEIGH C.

MACY OLIVER C.

COMEY & SHEPHERD, INC.
COATES FRANCES G.

RYLAND GROUP, INC. THE

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY
AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

AUDITOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY

MERRILL LYNCH RELOCATION MGNT.

COATES FRANCES

0BER ROBERT S.

WEINBERG BERTHA RAY

’CINCINNATI, CITY OF
READING, CITY OF

UNITED STATES MARSHAL

SEGAL-WILSON COMPANY, INC.

CINCINNATI CITY OF

OSHER DANTEL

O0SER DENISE

SPEIGEL et al

DENNIS L.

BRUNE HARPENAU TORBECK BUILDERS

|ctncTnnaTT, ciTy oF

BARDONARO BRUCE J.
CINCINNATI, CITY OF

© CINGINNATI, CITY OF

0UCO, an Ohio Partnership

0SSENBECK MARIAN D.

OBERMEYER ROGER L.

OTTENJOHN DAVID

1700 ASSOCIATES, an Ohio PartnershigA 34718

OWENS, HELEN F. (DEC. OF TRUST)

OVERBECK JOSEPH E.

ORTH FRED

ORTH FRED

ORTH FRED

ORTH FRED

ORTH FRED

1
ORTH FRED

ORTH FRED

0'DEKIRK JOHN ALLEN

‘OSHER

OWENS, HELEN et al DEC. OF TRUST

|
e

OWNING THE REALTY, INC.
I N .

\ORDINANCE NO. 271-1982

OVER THE RHINE DEV. CORP. ET -AL

OAKDALE CORPORATION, THE

ORDNANCE NO. 145-1979

MURIEL S.

OSER PAUL W.

. OSBORNE EARL J.

‘O'CALLAGHAN C. KEVIN

'ORDINANCE NO. 306-1982

OELLING STEVEN C.

ORDINANCE NO. 179-1982

183-1982

ORDINANCE NO.

{A 33207

A 33435

OHIO CONFERENCE ASSN. etc. (TR)

JANE NIEHAUS

ORDINANCE 482-50 VACATE MADISON ST A 37415‘ 8/17/825 4240 826

7/23/82| 4239 157

7/23/82 {4239 267

A 33836(7/28/82 [4239 426

A 34025| 7/29/82|4239 507

A 34340| 7/30/82(4239 832

'8/3/82 |4239 1047

h 35439 | 8/5/82 | 4239 1469

\ 35619 |8/6/82

4239 1583

A 35962 | 8/9/82 4239 1890

A 35961 | 8/9/82 | 4239 188

A 35960 | 8/9/82 4239 188§ .

A 35958 | 8/9/82 | 4239 188§

A 35959 4239 1887

8/9/82

A 35957 | 8/9/82 | 4239 1885

4239 1884

> v

A 35956 | 8/9/82

A 36067 | 8/10/82 {4239 1978

A 36195 8/10/82\4239 2039 |

A 36586 8/12/82 4240 221

A 36670 8/12/82 4240 269

A 35842 8/13/82 4240 452

|A 37591|8/18/82 | 4240 938

A 37691 | 8/18/82 4240 1026 

A 38050 8/19/92| 4240 1333

A 38062|8/20/82 |4240 1404

h 39754

|4240 1696

b

4241 121}

A 38673)8/24/82

A 39153| 8/26/82

A 39563 8/30/82 | 4241 345 -

8/31/82 | 4241 478 |

Ry 401211-9/1/82 u4241‘673;g ff,

h 40287 | 972/82 241 781

40201 9[2/82  4241i789*3l7"
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DIRECT DEED INDEX — Hamilton County, Ohio

/

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MAILING
CARD
NUMBER

DATE FILED

RECORDED

Mo. |Day { Yr.

Book | Page

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

POHLMAN RALPH (DEC'D)

OESTREICH LINDA W.

OSTERMAN CLARENCE J. (DEC'D)

SHERIFF'S DEED (AFFIDAVIT)

CASEY EDMUND C.

OSWALD ESSIE

NERL DALE A.

F

ORBES MIKAL W.

kARABEE DALE W.

CHELSEA MOORE CORPORATION

DRUFFEL JANE Z.

OVERBERG WILFRED R.

HOLLIN JAMES

KINNE RITA H.

STADTMILLER JOHN H.

STADTMILLER JOHN H.

STADTMILLER JOHN H.

STADTMILLER JOHN H.

STADTMILLER ~ JOHN H.

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

OVERBECK H. PHILIP, JR.

'PALMER EVERETT

PENMAN PASHAN (DECfD)

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

| ORNELL, VICTOR EMMETT (DEC'D)
CINCINNATI, CITY OF
HAMBLIN HAZEL

~ HAMBLIN KEITH JAMES et al

_ CROSSING OF SPRINGDALE JOINT VENT.

leONTGpﬂgRY” ~ RAY

ORDINANCE NO. 272-1982

opP LLOYD E.

OESTREICH DEAN L.

OSTERMAN JAMES J.

0SSENBECK EDWIN J.

0.G. ENTERPRISE INC. ET AL

| OEHLER

OSWALD JOSEPH L. A

WILLIAM T.

OSTERFELD TIMOHTY M.

OYLER HERMAN C.

OHIO WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.

OURO ANA SILVIA

OVERBERG ROSE MARIE

|OHIO, STATE OF

'|OECHSLER, DONALD THOMAS

ORTHA HELMUT J.

0'CONNOR IRENE

OHIO, STATE OF

OHIO, STATE OF
OHIO, STATE OF
OHIO0, STATE OF

ORDINANCE NO. 368-1982 (emergency)

OVERBECK H. PHILIP, SR.

OHIO MASONIC HOME

OLVERSON GRACE

ORDINANCE NO. 269-1968

ORDINANCE NO. 388-1982

ORNELLA HELEN JAUNITA
ORDINANCE NO. 334-1982

0'SULLIVAN ROBERT dJ.

ROBERT J.

0'SULLIVAN

0'DONNELL

1A 40292

1A 40464

A 40740 |

A 40950

A 41465

A 41488

41625

42063

42037

42041

42164

42301

42441

42538

A 42643

42976
42977
42978
42979
‘ 4298d
43479

44202

44433

44484
44586

45021

45193
45253
45339

45340

~ |a asas2|10/1/82

9/2/82

9/3/82

9/7/82
9/7/82
9/9/82-

9/10/82

9/10/82

9/13/82

9/13/82

9/13/82

9/14/82
9/15/82

9/15/82

9/16/82
9/16/82
9/17/82
9/17/82
9/17/82
9/17/82
9/17/82

9/21/82

9/24/82

9/27/82

9/27/82
9/28/82

9/29/82

9/30/82
9/30/82
9/30/82

9/30/82

JAME JOSEPH ET AL |A 45477(10/1/82

4241 792

4241 907 -

14241 1104

4241 1210

4241 1574

4241 1598/

4241 1706 |

42471 1877

4241 1882

4241 1931}

4241 2007
1242 22

4242 109

4242 142
1242 218'»
4242 396
4242 399 -
4242 401

4242 403

4242 405

4242 816

4242 1313

|a2a2 1371

la2az 1867 |

\4242 1959

Hl4242,1924

4242 1173

4242 1655 |

4242 1783

4242 1799

4242 1870

‘

4242 1448}




INDIRECT DEED INDEX | SEARCH THIS COLUMN ! Hamilton County, Ohio

GRANTOR GRANTEE [ Pnfste]

Mo. |Day Book Page

b

LINCOLN HEIGHTS, CITY OF ORDINANCE NO. 77-0-28 A 45805 | 10/4/82 [4243 39

BLUE ASH HOMES, INC. OSTROW SANDRA sS. A 45900 10/4/82 | 4243 120

BECK CHARLES RAYMOND O0SBORNE DARLENE A. A 46176|10/5/82 | 4243 271
BECK MARIE 0SBORNE EARL J. A 46177/ 10/5/82 |4243 273

CINCINNATI, CITY OF ORDINANCE NO. 404-1982 A 46179/10/5/82 | 4243 275

0SBORNE GARY W. : OSBORNE SANDRA L. |A 46197 | 10/6/82 | 4243 301

)l VOGT RITA L. (et al) ORPHANOS PETER A 464471 (10/6/82 14243 451

FIELD DOROTHY B. OAKLEY FINANCIAL CORPORATION A 46442{10/6/82 [4243 453

CINCINNATI, CITY OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 269-1982 A 48032} 10/15/8%4 4243 1321

HENKE RUSSELL F. OWNES JOY A. n 48382 10/18/82 | 4243 1593
OVERBERG DONALD R. OVERBERG ELIZABETH vA 48783110/20/82}4243 1739

| OGDEN WILLIAM ALLEN OGDEN MARJA-LIISA A 49000/10/21/82 (4243 1909

CINCINNATI, CITY OF ORDINANCE NO. 296-1982 ’ A 49761]10/26/82 {4244 259

OEHLER A. ROBERT OEHLER A. ROBERT A 50099 {10/28/82 4244 625

MYERS VIRGINIA A. O'NEILL DENNIS C. A 50164|10/28/82 |4244 689

LOVELAND, CITY OF |ORDINANCE NO. 1982-39 a 50167110/28/82 (4244 692

HUNINGHAKE CHARLES F., JR. OSSENBECK VICTORIA A. A 50433 | 10/29/82 4244 827

NELSON ROY. C. - OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC. A 50523{10/29/82 |4244 881
HARRISON, CITY OF ORDINANCE NO. 28-82 A 50657 | 11/1/82 | 4244 940
OSBORN RANDALL L. OSBORN PAULA W. A 50858 [11/2/82 (4244 1036

MEINHARDT MARY V. O' CONNOR VIRGINIA ANN A 50963 |11/2/82 (4244 1126

OYLER HILDA M. (CT) OYLER PAULL F. A 5098111/2/82 (4244 1140

FAYE PAUL T. ~OSWALD JOHN H. A 51821 | 11/5/82 | 4244 1697

SMTIH MICHAEL LEE | OSER SHIRLEY FAY (TR)|A 51823 11/5/82 4244 1697

SAKEIOS PETER 0SGOOD HARRY S. A 52469(11/9/82 |[4245 75

OWENS : MARION OWENS MARION |a 52657 11/10/82 4245 194 :

— s —— — o o s Pl

BECKNELL  THOMAS P. OAKS WILLIAM R. | A 53237|11/15/82 [4245 501
DORNETTE, CLIFFORD H., III/RE-RECORDED) OGLE DELBERT R. A 53595[11/16/82 (4245 756 |-
XAVIER UNIVERSITY OHIO HIGHER EDUCATIONAL FACILITY  |A 53809 [11/17/82 [4245 842

OWENS AVA K. PLTON : GARY F. A 53823 (11/17/82 {4245 846 1

-

~ OWNES | RONALD N. OWENS KRISTI V. |n 53209 |11/18/82 {4245 901 |
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Hamilton County, Ohio
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GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MAILING
CARD
NUMBER

DATE FILED

RECORDED

{Mo. {Day { ¥Yr.

Book Page

STANDARD.  FINANCIAL, INC.

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

BRADY MICHAEL J.

BLUE ASH, CITY OF

CONNERS MICHAEL

E R I LIMITED

WESREAL, INC.

DAVIS RICHARD W.

SHOWES MICHELLE

HARTMANN CLARA F.

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

PORTER BOBBY M.

HENKLE-SCHUELER & ASSOCIATES

SISTERS OF MERCY OF CINTI.

BETTINGER ROBERT L.

McCARTHY C. PAUL

RYAN HOMES, INC.

HUDSON CHARLES B.

.MARTIN DAVID E.

BD. OF EDUCATION OF CITY SCHOOL

CINCINNATI, CITY OF

NIENABER FRANCIS X.

RHEIN COMPANY

RYAN HOMES, INC.

LEGER, MILTON L. (PER SHER.)
~ NOELL ANTHONY 3.
owENs  ROSEMARY

TURNER STEVEN D.

BAKER EILEEN C.
' CINCINNATI, CITY OF
. DAY MARIE A.

 FLORIAN, STEPHEN E. BLDRS., INC

(DEC'D)

O'DELL

ORTH
OSTERHUS

OSORIO

OAKS

OLIVER

OAKS

'O'DONNELL

O'NEIL

OTTE

OLIVER

OSTENKAMP

OBER

[ORKS

LOWENS

 OEHLER

O'NEIL

OWNING THE REALTY,

OHIO, STATE OF

. ONE TWENTY-EIGHT,INC.

ORDINANCE NO. 465

SCOTT W.

ORDINANCE NO. 82-112

FRED C., II

JAMES L.

JULIA M.

DANIEL V.

EDNA M.

ALICE KAY

ORDINANCE NO. 358-1982

ONE TWENTY-EIGHT, INC.

OMEGA OIL COMPANY

OUR LADY MERCY HOSPITAL

RICHARD C.

KATHLEEN E.

WILLIAM C.

INC.

GEORGE A,

0.K.I. REALTY CORP.

ORDINANCE NO. 346.1981

GAYLE A.

ORCHARD HILLS ASSOCIATES, LTD.

DANIEL W.

LARRY

THOMAS L. JR.

KENNETH F.

DHIO PRESBYTERIAN HOMES

ORDINANCE NO. 499-1982

WILLIAM JAMES

OVER-GLEN CONDO., INC.

A 54232

A 54313

A 54371

A 55270

A 55361
A 55685
A 55731
A 55734
A 55741

A 55841

|a 55983

A 56465

A 56538

A 56748

A 56768

A 56930

A 57330

L 57523

vﬁ 57660
A 57765

A 57811

@ 58655

A 58797

A 58850
A 59344

A 59672

59674

59821

\ 59892

60186

F 60233

A 56296

11/19/8

11/24/82

11/29/82
11/29/82
11/29/82

11/29/8

11/30/82
12/1/82
12/2/82

12/2/82

12/3/82

12/3/82

12/6/82
12/7/82
12/8/82
12/8/82
12/9/82

12/9/82

12/14/82
112/15/82
{12/15/82

12/17/82

hz2/21/82
12/21/82

12/22/82

12/22/82

AR

11/19/82 4245 1103

11/22/82

11/24/82

11/26/82

12/20/82| 4247 321 |

12/20/82| 4247 325 |

2 4245 1149

4245 1194

4245 1472

4245 1553

4245 178§
4245 1797
4245 1802

4245 1823

2 4245 1924

4246 36
4246 213

4246 339

4246 395

4246 569

4246 600

4246 722

4246 965

L246 1084

4246 1144
4246 1209

4246 1259

4246 17341
lazas 1811

4246 1818

4247 204 :

4247 424
la2a7 472

4247 661

4247 700
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Hamilton County, Ohio

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MAILING | DATE FILED | RECORDED

CARD
NUMBER . |Mo. {Day | Vr. | Book .| Page

ANDERSON BETTY H.

ORMOND MARY EILEEN

GRANNEN MARY R.

HAMILTON COUNTY HOSPITAL COMM.

OVINGTON ROBERT SEAN

ODRMOND PATRICK S.

OHIO, STATE OF

OUR LADY OF MERCY HOSPITAL

B 60539 [12/27/82 4247 874 |

A 60663 [12/27/82 §#247 901

A 60837 | 12/28/82 4247‘1004’

A 61145 | 12/29/82 4247 ‘110‘%’,
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